NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 110

INDEX NO. 150738/2019

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 10/04/2019

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK **COUNTY OF NEW YORK** 

In the matter of the application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, in its Capacity as Trustee for 278 Residential Mortgage-Backed Securitization Trusts,

Petitioner,

For Judicial Instructions Under CPLR Article 77 Concerning the Proper Pass-Through Rate Calculation for CWALT Interest Only Senior Certificates.

Index No. 150738/2019

Honorable Joel M. Cohen

NOTICE OF APPERANCE

To the Clerk of this Court and all parties of record:

Please take notice that Anjanique M. Watt of Mayer Brown LLP hereby appears in the above-captioned case on behalf of Petitioner The Bank of New York Mellon. I certify that I am admitted to practice in this Court, in the State of New York and am a member in good standing.

October 4, 2019 Dated:

New York, New York

By: /s/ Anjanique M. Watt

Anjanique M. Watt 1221 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10020

Tel: (212) 506-2500

Counsel for Petitioner The Bank of New York Mellon